

TOWN OF CUTLER BAY PUBLIC NOTICE

(Per Section 2-269 "Appointment to Boards" of the Town Code of Ordinances)

MEMBER(S) WANTED ENVIRONMENTAL TASK FORCE

THE TOWN OF CUTLER BAY IS SEEKING RESIDENTS TO SERVE ON THE NEWLY CREATED ENVIRONMENTAL TASK FORCE. THE TASK FORCE WAS CREATED TO ADVISE THE TOWN COUNCIL ON SUSTAINABILITY AND RESILIENCY POLICIES AND PROGRAMS, AND DEVELOP A PLAN THAT IDENTIFIES PROJECTS THAT WILL MAKE THE TOWN MORE SUSTAINABLE AND RESILIENT.

THE TOWN IS SEEKING:

- THREE (3) MEMBERS WITH EXPERIENCE, TRAINING, OR KNOWLEDGE IN ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE.
- ONE (1) MEMBER WITH SERVICE EXPERIENCE IN THE EDUCATION SYSTEM.
- ONE (1) MEMBER THAT IS AN ACTIVE BUSINESS MEMBER IN THE COMMUNITY

THE GOAL OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL TASK FORCE IS TO IDENTIFY, STUDY, AND RECOMMEND POLICIES AND PROGRAMS THAT STRENGTHEN THE TOWN'S SUSTAINABILITY AND RESILIENCY; AND TO DEVELOP A TASK FORCE REPORT IDENTIFYING A SHORT-TERM, MEDIUM-TERM, AND LONG-TERM PROJECT THAT WILL MAKE THE TOWN A MORE SUSTAINABLE AND RESILIENT MUNICIPALITY, PRIORITIZING NATURAL AND/OR STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE TOWN. (RESOLUTION 21-23)

INTERESTED RESIDENTS PLEASE EMAIL A RESUME AND A LIST OF QUALIFICATIONS OR OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION TO DEASTMAN@CUTLERBAY-FL.GOV BY 5PM FRIDAY, MARCH 5, 2021.

Inquiries may be directed to the Office of Town Clerk at 305-234-4262, email to deastman@cutlerbay-fl.gov or in person at 10720 Caribbean Boulevard, Suite #105, Cutler Bay, FL 33189

Debra E. Eastman, MMC Town Clerk